Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2025 – 040 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY PROVIDING ADVICE & CONSENT TO THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF WIELKOTZ & COMPANY LLC AS MUNICIPAL AUDITOR WITH COUNCIL CONSENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION §15-117 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE AND AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR SAME

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford requested proposals for a Township Auditor; and

WHEREAS, the term of the contract for this service is one year from January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the firm of Wielkotz & Company LLC will provide auditing services in accordance with their proposal; and

WHEREAS, Wielkotz & Company LLC has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification which certifies that the firm has not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the Township of West Milford with the elected officials in the previous one year, and that the contract will prohibit the firm of Wielkotz & Company LLC from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contract; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified as to the availability of funds for these services, said funds to be encumbered from 01-201-20-135-578.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford that they do hereby concur with the Mayor's appointment of the firm Wielkotz & Company LLC to as the Municipal Auditor in accordance with section §15-117 of the Township Code for a term of one year in an amount not to exceed \$65,000.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey authorizes the Mayor and the Township Clerk to enter into a contract with Wielkotz & Company LLC, 401 Wanaque Avenue, Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442 as described herein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the contract, resolution and all other pertinent documents shall remain on file in the office of the Township Clerk and a notice of this action shall be published in accordance with the law.

Adopted: January 7, 2025

Adopted this 7th day of January, 2025 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk